



4th June 2025

Mr. Renuke Wijayawardhane
Chief Regulatory Officer
The Colombo Stock Exchange
4th Floor, World Trade Centre
Echelon Square
Colombo-01

Dear Sir,

ERRATA – INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH 2025

We refer to the Interim Financial statements as of 31st March 2025 published recently and write to inform you that page 2 of the said financials carried 2 inadvertent errors, which have been rectified as follows:

Page No.	Description	Error	Correction
02	Basic EPS (Rs.) - 2024/25 - Three Months	1.66	(0.46)
02	Basic EPS (Rs.) - 2024/25 - Twelve Months	1.37	(0.75)

Whilst regretting the errors, the amended pages are attached hereto for your ready reference.

Yours faithfully,
AGSTAR PLC

LOLC CORPORATE SERVICES (PVT) LTD
Secretaries

JV

AgStar PLC

Registration No. PV 1618 PB/PQ

Corporate Office: No. 93, Minuwangoda Road, Ekala, Ja Ela. T: 011 4812424 (Hunting) F: 011 4810706
E: info@agstaragri.com W: www.agstaragri.lk



A subsidiary of the **Browns** Group
A Heritage of Trust

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

(Rs.Mns)	Three months ended 31st March			Twelve months ended 31st March		
	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024	Change
	Unaudited	Unaudited		Unaudited	Audited	
Continuing operations						
Revenue	1,594.62	1,015.93	57%	9,522.31	7,666.13	24%
Cost of sales	(1,556.18)	(963.06)	-62%	(8,875.93)	(6,770.82)	-31%
Gross profit	38.44	52.87	-27%	646.37	895.30	-28%
Other income	25.35	15.36	65%	86.10	147.60	-42%
Distribution expenses	(42.75)	(102.35)	58%	(203.84)	(315.16)	35%
Administration expenses	(205.10)	(256.57)	20%	(736.98)	(632.54)	-17%
Net finance income/(costs)	(51.19)	(7.75)	-560%	(159.89)	82.06	295%
Profit/(loss) before tax	(235.25)	(298.43)	-21%	(368.23)	177.28	-308%
Income tax expense (charge)/reversal	11.06	140.52	92%	2.59	(12.08)	121%
Profit/(loss) from continuing operations	(224.19)	(157.92)	42%	(365.64)	165.20	-321%
Discontinued operations						
Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (net of tax)	(0.62)	(4.96)	88%	(0.98)	(5.51)	82%
Profit/(loss) for the period	(224.81)	(162.88)	38%	(366.62)	159.69	-330%
Other comprehensive income:						
Items that will never be reclassified to profit or loss						
Revaluation of property, plant and equipment	1,441.58	22.99	6170%	1,441.58	22.99	6171%
Deferred tax impact on revaluation of assets	(408.32)	(6.90)	5818%	(408.32)	(6.90)	5821%
Actuarial gain/(loss) on defined benefit obligations	3.16	(5.85)	-154%	3.16	(5.85)	154%
Deferred tax impact on actuarial loss	(0.95)	1.76	-154%	(0.95)	1.76	-154%
Other comprehensive income, net of tax	1,035.47	12.00	8529%	1,035.47	11.99	8533%
Total comprehensive income	810.66	(150.88)	-637%	668.85	171.68	290%
Profit attributable to :						
Owners of the parent	(224.81)	(162.88)	38%	(366.62)	159.69	-330%
	(224.81)	(162.88)	38%	(366.62)	159.69	-330%
Total comprehensive income attributable to :						
Owners of the parent	810.66	(150.88)	-637%	668.85	171.68	290%
	810.66	(150.88)	-637%	668.85	171.68	290%
Basic earnings/(loss) per share (Rs.)	(0.46)	(0.31)	49%	(0.75)	0.33	-328%

The above figures are provisional and subject to audit.
Figures in brackets indicate deductions.